Service operates 24 hours a day. Connecting
bus/rail routes which provide night owl service
from about midnight to 5:00 am are indicated

Monday thru Friday

Chicago Transit Authority

. Eastbound Westbound
below. Most owl routes operate at 30 minute _ _ _ -
. . . Leave Leave Arrive Arrive Leave Leave Arrive Arrive
intervals. Night owl connections between the Harlem/ Madison/ Madison/ Madison/ Washingtor/ So.Water/ So.Water/ Madison/ Madison/ Madison/ Austi/  Harlem/
Red Line, Blue Line and 7 bus routes can be North Blvd  Austin Pulaski  Ashland Michigan Columbus Columbus Michigan Ashland Pulaski Madison NorthBivd
made at Washington and State, where buses e doo. 410 ass rasen T L3a0n SE Hoa  dian ami
depart at 10 and 40 minutes past the hour. M d wi ass j:g; 2:22 g:gg g:gga ..... : 2:18 3:2} g:gg g:?g .....
adison e 4:37 4:47 5:00 5:15 5:21 4:55a  5:01 5:11 5:22 5:33 .
N4. N22. N60. N62. N66. N151. Blue Line and . 4:43 4:51 5:02 5:15 5:30 5:36 5:11 5:13 5:23 5:35 5:46 ..
) s T, TS TR ’ Effective August 29, 2004 5:01 512 526 541 5:47 526 529 540 553 605 ..
RedLineRail. - ET T 5:12 5:24 5:37 5:52 5:58 5:41 5:44 5:57 6:10 6:22 ..
Additional service may be provided ..... 5:23 5:36 5:49 6:04 6:10 5:52 5:54 6:09 6:23 6:36 ...
..... 5:34 5:47 6:00 6:15 6:21 6:03 6:05 6:22 6:36 6:49
Other Night owl routes which connect with on school days, September through June 7 5:44 5:57 6:10 6:25 6:31 6:15 6:18 6:34 6:48 701
N20 Madison buses are: N9 Ashland, N49 HarlemLake Green Line &, ¢ 2r1em 1200W I 803 &6 839 s oo 6% 6 658 700 720 .
Western and N53 Pulaski. Forest 1000W “—j Z i then every 5 to 7 minutes to Columbus/South Water until 6546 6549 7505 7519 7532 """
= Night Owl buses make all 6:56 6:59 7:15 7:29 7:42
Village of Oak Park §> IE stops along Austin,and | ... 8520 8536 8553 9513 9520 7:04 7:07 7:23 7:37 750 ..
Rush Shuttle Fare ($1 .00 cash, no transfer) T 1 E all Pace stops alongLake] ... ggg 22523 ggg g;? 9:26 then every 5 to 7 minutes from Columbus/South Water until
may be paid on this route when boarding at Austin600OW®=gm=*" 8:38 8:54 9:11 9:33 .. 9:25 9:29 9:48  10:03  10:17 ...
; ; ; . £ - . — - 9:31 9:35 9:54 10:09 10223 ...
the followmg locations and times: . £ then every 7 to 8 minutes to Washington/Michigan untit =" 0-48 10-06 10-21 1035 =
Cicerodgoowy = L 1:29p  1:46p  2:02p  2:22p ... ... 9:54 10:12 10:27  10:41 L.
&EMetra Ogilvie Transportation Center g Pulaski 4000W :22 :gg g?: ggg 240p then every 5 to 8 minutes from Madison/Michigan until
EB on Washington at Canal, 6:00 a.m.-10:00 H 1:50 2:06 2:22 2:40 2:47 .. 2541p 3500p 3518p 3533p .....
a.m. Marshall High School.§ Kedzie 3200W then every 6 to 9 minutes to Columbus/South Water until 247 gg? g?;& ggg ggz
s\ - 6:12 6:27 6:43 7:01 7:07 2:52 2:56 3:16 3:34 3:49 ...
z . . . . .
Rush Shuttle fares are available Weekday Western 2400W| 8 e """ gg; gig $g$ ;;g 7:16 then every 5 to 8 minutes from Columbus/South Water until
A A s T 6:39 6:54 7:10 7:29 ... 7:02 7:05 7:26 7:43 7:57
rush hours on certa"} bus routes serving United Center B| & N .. 6:48 7:02 7:18 7:37 7:10 7:13 7:34 7:51 8:05
downtown Metra stations. For more Informa- Ashlandtoowl £ .. 6:57 7:11 7:26 744 .. . 7:26 7:42 7:58 8:12
600 @ 7:06 7:19 7:34 7:52 7:20 7:23 7:44 8:01
tion call the RTA Travel Information Center in g 7416 7:29 7:44 8:02 . 7:30 7:33 7:52 8:08 8:21 o
Chicago: 836-7000. Open 5 a.m. until 1 a.m. Halsted 80OWY}Y— Zlfgg _71522 gfgg gg;; ---------- Zlfg: gfgg gg;g gfgg -----
every day. Canal 500W4 | & Ogilvie Transportation Center o Ti46 7:58 8:12 8:28 . 806 8:20 8:34 8:46 -
Wells 200W & Brown-Orange Linetrains ... 7:56 8:07 8:21 8:37 ... 8:18 8:32 8:46 8:58 ...
. L. B Blue Line trains e 8:08 8:19 8:33 8:49 ... . 8:30 8:44 8:58 9:10 ...
Para obtener mayor informacién, en Espaiiol, Deasr:)atz:;nO:iE(;w &RedLinetrains e 8:20 8:31 8:45 9:01 . 8:42 8:56 9:10 9:22 ..
iZ . gmn AN~ StateOE/W)| @CRedLinetrains - 8:32 8:43 8:57 9:113 ... 8:54 9:08 9:22 9:34 .
llame al Centro de Informacion: 836-7000. Wabash45E 4 | Brown-Green-Orange-PurpleLinetrains [ 844 855  9:09 925 ... ... 9:06  9:20  9:34  9:46 ..
l\lfﬂl_tl:rlgap 102E . EI-"; -ty e 8:56 9:07 9:21 9:37 ... . 9:18 9:32 9:46 9:58 ...
. . illenniumPark [ 2 _ @ I columbus 300E e 9:08 9:19 9:33 9:48 ... 9:30 9:44 9:58  10:10 ...
CTA Bike & Ride 5, — @ - Columbus 300E X : : : : : : :
g 22 S+ S SR 4r- 7 S U 9sa 1008 1022 1oms o
. ] . = ¢ | Rushhoursonlyto | 9:44 9:55  10:09  10:24 ... e 10:07  10:21  10:35  10:47 ...
Bicycle racks are available on the front exteri- Y ColtszUS;/SgutrVgater ..... 9:58  10:09  10:23  10:38 ... ... 10:19  10:33  10:47  10:59 ...
; § =% inoisCenter) | | 10:13  10:24  10:37  10:53 ... ... 10:31 10:45  10:59  11:11 ...
o!‘s of CTA buses_. Bicycles can be placed on. S s s— 10:28  10:39  10:52  11:08 ... . 10:43  10:57  11:11  11:23 ...
bicycle racks during normal hours of operation «c3 L 10:43  10:54  11:07  11:23 ... ... 10:58 1112 11:26  11:37 ..
for each route. Racks accomodate two (2) o _ T a3 124 1ss 1ss T M8 1141 18 1oosa
bicycles at a time. Bicycles are also permitted ‘w N20 Night Owl Service ... 128 1139 181 712088 o e 1143 1186 1210 1221
. . . nAatan/Qtata +tAa Harvlam/l ake ™ ™ = 000000 ceees H H : a X < H : a : 32 ...
on CTA trains during certain hours. Washington/State to Harlem/Lake 11:58  12:09a 12:21 *12:33 ... .. *12:10a 12:22  12:33  12:44 ...
..... 12:13a  12:24 12:36  * 12:48 . *12:25 12:37 12:48  12:59 1:07a
..... 12:28 12:39 12:51  *1:08 . *12:40 12:52 1:03 1:14 1:22
..... 12:58 1:08 1:21 *1:33 . *12:55 1:07 1:18 1:29 1:37
1:22a 1:30 1:40 1:53  *2:05 ... ... *1:10 1:22 1:33 1:42 1:50
1:52 2:00 2:10 2:23  *2:35 ... .. *1:40 1:52 2:03 2:13 2:20
o - 2:22 2:30 2:40 2:58  *3:05 ... ... *2:10 2:22 2:33 2:43 2:50
www.transitchicago.com www.transitchicago.com 2:52 3:00 3:10 323  *335 ... . * 2140 2:52 3:03 3:13 3:21

am light face pm bold face

* N20 Night bus ends/begins at Washington/State at time shown



Saturday 20 Madison Sunday/Holiday 20 Madison

Eastbound Westbound Eastbound Westbound
Leave Leave Arrive Leave Arrive Arrive Leave Leave Arrive Leave Arrive Arrive
Harlem/ Madison/ Madison/ Madison/ Washington/ Madison/  Madison/  Madison/  Austin/ Harlem/ Harlem/ Madison/ Madison/ Madison/ Washington/ Madison/ Madison/ Madison/  Austin/ Harlem/
NorthBlvd  Austin Pulaski Ashland  Michigan Michigan Ashland Pulaski Madison  North Bivd North Bivd Austin Pulaski Ashland  Michigan Michigan  Ashland Pulaski Madison  North Blvd
3:20a 3:28a 3:38a 3:51a * 4:04a *3:10a 3:24 a 3:36 a 3:47 a 3:56a 3:20a 3:28a 3:38a 3:52a *4:05a *3:10a 3:24a 3:36a 3:47 a 3:56a
3:50 3:58 4:08 4:21 *4:34 *3:40 3:54 4:06 4:17 4:26 3:50 3:58 4:08 4:22 *4:35 * 3:40 3:54 4:07 4:18 4:26
4:20 4:28 4:38 4:51 * 5:04 *4:10 4:24 4:36 4:47 4:56 4:20 4:28 4:38 4:52 *5:05 *4:10 4:24 4:36 4:47 4:56
4:40 4:48 4:58 5:11 5:25 * 4:40 4:54 5:06 5:17 5:26 4:50 4:58 5:08 5:22 *5:35 * 4:40 4:54 5:06 5:17 5:26
4:54 5:02 5:12 5:26 5:39 *5:10 5:24 5:36 5:47 5:56 5:10 5:18 5:28 5:42 * 5:55 *5:10 5:24 5:36 5:47 5:56
5:08 5:16 5:26 5:39 5:53 5:26 5:39 5:52 6:03 6:11 5:30 5:38 5:48 6:02 *6:15 * 5:40 5:54 6:06 6:17 6:26
5:22 5:30 5:40 5:53 6:07 5:40 5:54 6:07 6:18 6:26 5:50 5:58 6:08 6:20 6:35 *5:58 6:11 6:24 6:35 6:43
5:36 5:44 5:54 6:07 6:21 5:54 6:07 6:21 6:32 6:41 6:07 6:15 6:25 6:38 6:53 *6:16 6:29 6:42 6:53 7:02
5:50 5:58 6:08 6:22 6:37 6:08 6:21 6:35 6:46 6:55 6:22 6:30 6:40 6:53 7:08 6:35 6:46 6:59 7:10 7:19
_ 6:11 6:21 6:35 6:50 6:22 6:36 6:50 7:01 _ 6:37 6:45 6:55 7:08 7:23 6:52 7:03 7:16 7:27 7:36
—_— 6:23 6:33 6:47 7:02 6:36 6:50 7:04 7:15 _ 6:52 7:00 7:10 7:23 7:38 7:07 7:18 7:31 7:42 7:51
_ 6:35 6:45 6:59 7:14 6:49 7:03 717 7:28 —_— J— 7:15 7:25 7:38 7:53 7:22 7:33 7:46 7:57 —_
6:39 6:47 6:57 7:12 7:27 7:01 7:15 7:29 7:40 —_— 7:22 7:30 7:40 7:53 8:08 7:37 7:48 8:01 8:12 —_
_ 6:59 7:09 7:24 7:40 7:14 7:28 7:42 7:53 —_— N 7:44 7:54 8:08 8:23 7:52 8:03 8:16 8:27 —_
—_ 7:11 7:21 7:37 7:54 7:27 7:41 7:55 8:06 — 7:50 7:58 8:08 8:22 8:38 8:07 8:18 8:31 8:42 —
7:15 7:23 7:33 7:49 8:06 7:40 7:54 8:09 8:20 _ . 810 8:20 8:35 8:51 8:22 8:33 8:46 8:57 _
— 7:35 7:45 8:01 8:18 7:53 8:07 8:22 8:34 _ 8:14 802 8:33 8:48 9:05 8:37 8:48 9:01 9:12 _
— 7:47 7:57 8:13 8:30 8:05 8:20 8:35 8:47 —_ P 8:34 8:45 9:01 9:17 8:50 9:01 9:15 9:26 —_
— 7:59 8:09 8:25 8:42 8:17 8:32 8:48 9:00 —_ N 8:46 8:58 9:14 9:31 9:03 9:15 9:29 9:40 —_
X - 8:29 8:44 9:00 9:12 _ . 8:58 9:10 9:26 9:43 9:16 9:28 9:43 9:54 _
then every 7 to 10 minutes until 8:41 8:56 9:12 924  —— _ 910 925 038 Pt 9:29 9:42 9:57 10:08 ~ ——-
— 5:32p 5:45p 6:03p 6:21p then every 7 to 10 minutes until  — 9:20 9:32 9:48 10:05 9:41 9:54 10:10 10:21 —
—_ 5:40 5:53 6:11 6:29 . 9:30 9:42 9:58 10:15 9:53 10:06 10:22 10:33 _
R 5:50 6:03 6:21 6:39 6:20p 6:35p 6:52p 7:04p —_— N 9:40 9:52 10:08 10:25 10:03 10:16 10:32 10:43 —_—
— 6:00 6:12 6:30 6:47 6:28 6:42 7:00 71 i — 9:50 10:02 10:18 10:35 then every 10 minutes until
— 6:10 6:22 6:40 6:57 6:37 6:51 7:09 7:20 _ - 10:00 1012 10:28 10:45 y
—_— 6:20 6:32 6:49 7:06 6:46 7:01 7:18 7:30 —_ 5:53p 6:08p 6:26p 6:39p —_
_— 6:30 6:42 6:59 7:16 6:55 7:10 7:27 7:39 —_ then every 9 to 13 minutes until 6:03 6:18 6:36 6:49 _
J— 6:40 6:51 7:08 7:25 7:05 7:19 7:37 7:48 _— ; ; ; 3 6:13 6:27 6:45 6:57 _
— 6550  7:01 7:18 7:35 7:14 7:28 7:46  7:57  —— - 0% Hda e SuTP 6:23 6:37 6:54 7:06  ——
_ 7:00 7:11 7:28 7:45 7:23 7:38 7:55 8:07 —_ . 6:30 6:42 6:57 7:14 6:34 6:48 7:04 7:15 _
—_— 7:10 7:21 7:38 7:55 7:33 7:48 8:05 8:17 E— . 6:45 6:56 7:11 7:27 6:46 6:59 7:16 7:27 R
_ 7:20 7:31 7:48 8:05 7:43 7:58 8:15 8:27 _ . 7:00 7:11 7:26 7:42 6:58 7:11 7:28 7:39 _—
_ 7:30 7:41 7:58 8:15 7:53 8:08 8:25 8:37 — - 7:15 7126 7:41 7157 7:11 7:24 7:41 7:52 _
_ 7:42 7:53 8:10 8:27 8:03 8:18 8:35 8:47 _ - 7:30 711 756 8:12 7:25 7:38 7:55 8:06 —
— 7:54 8:05 8:22 8:39 8:13 8:28 8:45 8:57 _ - 745 7:56 811 8:27 7:40 7:53 8:10 8:21 ——
— 8:06 8:17 8:34 8:51 8:25 8:40 8:57 9:09 _ - 8:00 8:11 8:26 8:42 7:55 8:08 8:25 8:36 ——
_ 8:18 8:29 8:46 9:03 8:37 8:52 9:09 9:21 _ - 8:15 8:26 8:41 8:57 8:10 8:23 8:40 8:51 ——
— 8:30 8:41 8:58 9:15 8:49 9:04 9:21 9:33 _ - 830 841 8:56 9:12 8:25 8:38 8:55 9:06 ——
_ 8:42 8:53 9:10 9:27 9:01 9:16 9:33 9:45 _ ___ 8.45 856 911 9:27 8:40 8:53 9:10 9:21 ——
_ 8:54 9:05 9:22 9:39 9:13 9:28 9:45 9:57 — - 9:00 9:11 9:26 9.42 8:55 9:08 9:25 9:36 _
—_ 9:06 9:17 9:34 9:51 9:25 9:40 9:57 10:09 —_ . 9:15 9:26 9:41 9:57 9:10 9:23 9:40 9:51 —_
_ 9:18 9:29 9:46 10:03 9:37 9:52 10:09 10:21 _ 9:30 9-41 9:56 1012 9:25 9:38 9:55 10:06 —
_ 9:30 9:41 9:58 10:15 9:49 10:04 10:21 10:36 — - 9.45 9:56 1011 10.27 9:40 9:53 10:10 10:21 _
_ 9:42 9:53 10:10 10:27 10:01 10:16 10:33 10:45 S - 10.00 1011 10.26 10.42 9:55 10:08 10:25 10:36 —
_ 9:57 10:08 10:25 10:42 10:13 10:28 10:45 10:57 _ - : : : : 10:10 10:23 10:40 10:51 S
— 10:12 10:23 10:40 10:55 10:25 10:40 10:57  11:09 _ — 10:15 10:26 10:41 10:57 10:25 10:38 10:55 11:06 _
——  10:227  10:38 10:54 11:10 10:40 10:54 11:11 11:23 _ - 10:30 10:41 10:55  11:10 10:40 10:53 11:10 11:21 -
—  10:42 10:53 11:09 11:25 10:55 11:09 11:26 11:37 _ — 10:45 10:56 11:09 11:25 10:55 11:08 11:25 11:36 _
—  10:57 11:08 11:25 11:40 11:10 11:23 11:40 11:51 _ — 11:00 11:11 11:26 11:40 11:10 11:23 11:40 11:51 _
— 11112 11:23 11:39 11:55 11:25 11:38 11:55  12:.06a  —— — 11:15 11:26 11:39  11:54 11:25 11:38 11:55 12:06a  ——
— 11:25  11:35 11:52  *12:04a 11:40 11:53 12:10a  12:21 _ - 11:28 11:38 1:52  *12:05a 11:40 11:53 12:10a  12:21 _
——  11:40  11:51 12:07a  *12:19 11:55 12:08a 12:25 12:36 _ - 11:43 11:53 12:07a  *12:20 11:55 12:08a  12:25 12:36 _
—-  11:56 12:07a 12122 *12:35 *12:10a 12:23 12:39 12:50 —_ — 11:58 12:08a  12:22  *12:35 *12:10 12:23 12:39 12:50 —
—  12:12a  12:23 12:37  *12:50 *12:25 12:38 12:53 1:04 1:13a — 12:13a 12:23 12:37  "12:50 *12:25 12:38 12:53 1:04 1:08a
_ 12:28 12:38 12:52 *1:05 *12:40 12:53 1:07 1:18 1:27 — 12:28 12:38 12:52 " 1:05 *12:40 12:53 1:07 1:18 1:23
_ 12:58 1:08 1:22 *1:35 *12:55 1:09 1:22 1:33 1:41 — 12:58 1:08 1:22 " 1:35 *12:55 1:09 1:22 1:33 1:40
1:20a 1:28 1:38 1:52 *2:05 *1:10 1:24 1:36 1:47 1:56 1:20a 1:28 1:38 1:52 2:05 *1:10 1:24 1:36 1:47 1:56
1:50 1:58 2:08 2:22 *2:35 *1:40 1:54 2:06 2:17 2:26 1:50 1:58 2:08 2:22 *2:35 *1:40 1:54 2:06 2:17 2:26
2:20 2:28 2:38 2:52 *3:05 *2:10 2:24 2:36 2:47 2:56 2:20 2:28 2:38 2:52 *3:05 *2:10 2:24 2:36 2:47 2:56
2:50 2:58 3:08 3:22 *3:35 *2:40 2:54 3:06 3:17 3:26 2:50 2:58 3:08 3:22 " 3:35 *2:40 2:54 3:06 3:17 3:26

am light face pm bold face * N20 Night bus ends/begins at Washington/State at time shown am light face pm bold face * N20 Night bus ends/begins at Washington/State at time shown



